General Description
The MAX9719A evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that uses the MAX9719A stereo,
differential audio amplifier to drive a pair of bridge-tied-
load (BTL) speakers in portable audio applications.
Designed to operate from a 2.7V to 5.5V DC power sup-
ply, the EV kit is capable of delivering 2 x 1.1W into a pair
of 8Ω speakers.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
A1 0 MAX9719AEBE (16-pin UCSP)
C1–C4 4
0.47µF ±20%, 16V film chip
capacitors (1206)
Panasonic ECPU1C474MA5
C5 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
C6, C7 2
1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1A105K
C8 1
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E104K
C9–C12 0 Not installed, capacitors (0603)
R1–R8 8 10kΩ ±1% resistors (0603)
U1 1 MAX9719AETE (16-pin TQFN)
JU1–JU4 4 2-pin headers
JU5 1 3-pin header
None 5 Shunts
None 1 MAX9719A PC board
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX9719AEVKIT 0°C to +70°C
16-TQFN-EP*
(4mm x 4mm)
*EP = Exposed paddle.
Component Suppliers